(e) Interest rate sensitivity analysis

Surplus Equity

$ $ $ $ $
2020

Financial Assets
Restricted cash and cash equivalents  4,981,695 (49,817) (49,817)  49,817  49,817

(49,817) (49,817)  49,817  49,817

Surplus Equity

$ $ $ $ $
2019

Financial Assets
Restricted cash and cash equivalents  4,919,808 (49,198) (49,198)  49,198  49,198

(49,198) (49,198)  49,198  49,198

Fair values

Total Increase/(Decrease)

All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial Position, whether they are carried at cost or fair value, are recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable
approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

Total Increase/(Decrease)

-100 basis points +100 basis points

Carrying
amount

Surplus Equity

Financial risk management (cont.)

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the MHC’s financial assets and liabilities at the end of the reporting period on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in
interest rates. It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

-100 basis points +100 basis points

Carrying
amount

Surplus Equity

Disclosures and Legal Compliance   68Mental Health Commission  Annual Report 2019-20

–
Financial Statements

Mental Health Commission
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2020

8.2

Contaminated sites

8.3

Assets measured at fair value:
Level 1 Level 2 Level 3

2020 $ $ $ $
Non-current assets classified as held for sale (Note 9.8) -  4,000,000 -  4,000,000
Land (Note 5.1) -  620,000  4,578,700  5,198,700
Buildings (Note 5.1) -  1,056,000  10,444,200  11,500,200

-  5,676,000  15,022,900  20,698,900

2019
Non-current assets classified as held for sale (Note 9.8) - -  4,293,700 4,293,700
Land (Note 5.1) - 630,000 4,591,300 5,221,300
Buildings (Note 5.1) - 1,066,000 10,189,301 11,255,301

- 1,696,000 19,074,301 20,770,301

Valuation techniques to derive Level 2 fair values

Under the Contaminated Sites Act 2003, the MHC is required to report known and suspected contaminated sites to the Department of Water and Environmental Regulation (DWER). In accordance with
the Act, DWER classifies these sites on the basis of the risk to human health, the environment and environmental values. Where sites are classified as contaminated – remediation required or possibly
contaminated – investigation required, the MHC may have a liability in respect of investigation or remediation expenses.

At the reporting date, the MHC does not have any suspected contaminated sites reported under the Act.